From: Foi Enquiries
To:

Subject: FOI-17-0618 - Councillors Council Tax

Date: 25 April 2017 14:19:01

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear ,

Thank you for your information request of 23 April 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

In the 2016/17 council year

1) How many councillors were issued with reminders for missing council tax payments due in the 2016/17 council year?

There was one Councillor issued with a Council tax reminder.

2) How many councillors complied with the reminders to the point where no further action was required?

The one Councillor complied with the reminder therefore no further action was required.

3) How many councillors were sent court summonses as a result of missing council tax payments due in the 2016/17 council year?

None

4) What was their name, political party and amount owed in each case?

Not applicable

5) Whose cases did not proceed to court and how were those cases resolved? (i.e. a payment plan entered into, deductions from member allowances, the full amount being paid off, etc)?

Not applicable

6) Whose cases went ahead in court?

Not applicable

7) What was the outcome of their case?

Not applicable

8) Were any councillors prohibited from voting on the council's budget at the relevant meeting (most councils hold this meeting in February or March) as a

result of these matters?

There were not any councillors prohibited from voting.

9) If so, what was their name and political party? Note: It is irrelevant whether they turned up to the meeting or not: The principle laid down by legislation is that, had they turned up, they would not be allowed to vote.

Not applicable

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Information Compliance Team

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan. Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk